## IMPRINT | European Talent Network EEIG

According to the German Telemedia Act (Telemediengesetz), we are obligated to publish the following information about us:

**Service provider:** European Talent Network EEIG **Address:** Kastanienallee 79, 10435 Berlin, Germany

Phone: 0049 (0)30 56795370 (DE) & 001 213 9153101 (US)

**E-mail:** info@europeantalentnetwork.com

General managers (authorized representatives): Mattias Frik, Wolfgang Fritsch, Anja Joos, Sten

Hassing Møller, Vanessa Henneman

**COO:** Pim van Breemen

Concept, Design and Code by - Baronis (NL)

European Talent Network EEIG is registered at Berlin Charlottenburg Local Court.

Commercial register: HRA 51620 B

Value-added tax registration number: DE302162097

Responsible for the journalistic editorial content of this website pursuant to Art. 55 para. 2 German

Treaty on Broadcasting (Rundfunkstaatsvertrag RStV):

European Talent Network EEIG - Kastanienallee 79, 10435 Berlin

represented by the general managers: Mattias Frik, Wolfgang Fritsch, Anja Joos, Sten Hassing Møller,

Vanessa Henneman & COO Pim van Breemen

#### **DISCLAIMER of liability of European Talent Network EEIG**

# 1. Contents of the online offer

European Talent Network EEIG makes no warranties whatsoever for the timeliness, correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided. Liability claims against European Talent Network EEIG which refer to material or non-material damages caused by the use or non-use of the information presented or by the use of faulty or incomplete information are basically excluded unless proven to be the result of willful action or gross negligence on the part of European Talent Network EEIG. Articles attributed to a named author express the opinions of that author and not always the opinions of European Talent Network EEIG. No contract is established between the user and European Talent Network EEIG solely as a result of the use of the web site.

### 2. References and external links

In the case of direct and indirect references to external Internet pages ("links") which do not fall under European Talent Network EEIG's sphere of responsibility, European Talent Network EEIG's liability is limited solely to those instances where European Talent Network EEIG was aware of the content on the particular page, it would be technically feasible for European Talent Network EEIG to prevent visitors to this site from accessing illegal content, and it would not be unreasonable to demand this of European Talent Network EEIG. European Talent Network EEIG therefore expressly states that at the time of setting up the links the correspondingly linked-to pages were free from illegal content. European Talent Network EEIG has no influence whatsoever on the current or future design and content of the linked pages. Therefore, European Talent Network EEIG explicitly disassociates itself herewith from all the content of all the linked pages that have been changed after setting the links. This applies to all links and references on European Talent Network EEIG's own Internet site. European Talent Network EEIG, which simply provides the links to the respective publications, is not liable for any and all illegal, erroneous, or incomplete content and especially for damages, which might occur due to the usage or non-usage of such information provided, but rather the party that offers the respective pages is liable for all content and results thereof.

## IMPRINT | European Talent Network EEIG

#### 3. Copyright and trademark law

In all publications, European Talent Network EEIG endeavors to respect the copyright of the graphics, sound documents, video sequences, and texts used, to use its own graphics and texts or to make use of license-free graphics and texts. All brands and trademarks mentioned in the Internet offer and, where applicable, those protected by third persons, are subject without restriction to the legal provisions of the respectively valid trademark law and the rights of ownership of the respective registered owners. The fact that a trademark has merely been mentioned does not imply that trademarks are not protected by the rights of third persons. The copyright for any published objects produced by the author him- or herself shall remain solely with the author of the pages. Any duplication or use of such graphics and texts in other electronic or printed publications is prohibited without the express consent of European Talent Network EEIG. The display of this website in third party frames is prohibited without the express written consent of European Talent Network EEIG. European Talent Network EEIG expressly states that any data transfer conducted via the internet (e.g. E-mail communication) carries the risk of safety gaps and cannot be protected fully against third party access. The use of contact information in the imprint for commercial advertising is expressly not desired unless European Talent Network EEIG has granted prior consent in writing or there is a preexisting business relationship. European Talent Network EEIG and all other persons named on this web site hereby refuse to permit any commercial use or further dissemination of their data.

## 4. Special terms of use

If and when special terms of use for particular uses of this website differ from the aforementioned points 1 through 3, this will be explicitly stipulated where applicable. In this event, the special terms of use shall apply to the respective individual case. We reserve the right to amend this data protection declaration at any time in compliance with the respectively valid data protection regulations.

**European Talent Network EEIG**